

GRANT AGREEMENT - Willacoochee, Withlacoochee, Alapaha, and Little River Systems (WWALS)

At its June, 2014 meeting, the selection committee for Georgia River Network's (GRN) grant program approved a grant of \$500.00 to Willacoochee, Withlacoochee, Alapaha, and Little River Systems.

Purpose of Grant: To provide marketing materials for a new water trail in development on the Alapaha River with the assistance of Georgia River Network's Community Programs Coordinator

This will be accomplished by:

- Receiving assistance from Georgia River Network's Community Programs Coordinator to ensure fulfillment of the Georgia River Network water trail criteria in the strategic plan
- Purchasing all or some of the following marketing materials to promote the project and encourage community use of the river
 - o Brochures, maps, guides, cards

GRANTEE agrees and consents to the following terms and conditions of this grant:

- 1. The grant will be used only for the purposes specifically set forth above under Purpose of Grant. Any portion of the grant not used for these purposes will be repaid to Georgia River Network.
- 2. Final Report A complete report, showing the expenditure of funds (budget) and the progress made in accomplishing the purposes of the grant will be submitted by Grantee to GRN by May 15, 2015. A mid-year progress report will be due January 15, 2015. Failure to submit a report by this date will render the organization ineligible for a grant in the next grant cycle.
- 3. Records of receipts and disbursements will be maintained by Grantee, and, if requested, such books and records will be made available to GRN or its representative at reasonable times.
- 4. In addition to the final report, an informal summary of successes and/or positive remarks will be submitted by Grantee to GRN at the end of the grant year by May 15, 2015.
- 5. This grant is not earmarked for transmittal to any other entity or person, whether or not mentioned in Grantee's proposal or in any other communications with Georgia River Network. Rather, Grantee accepts and will retain full control of the grant's disposition and full responsibility for compliance with its terms and conditions.
- 6. The person signing below certifies his or her authority to execute this agreement on behalf of Grantee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Grant Agreement is duly executed this day of		
 Month	, Year	
Wionen	real	
	Name of Grantee Organization	
By:		
-	Executive Director	